

S. No. 53
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 654/2025
CM(1615/2025)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD LONE ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for Rs. 1 to 4.
Mr. Mohammad Moiz, Adv. for Rs. 5 and 6.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2025

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 18th July, 2025.

Meantime, response be filed positively by or before the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.05.2025
Sakeena