

S. No. 01
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 654/2025 CM(1615/2025)

Ghulam Mohammad Lone. ...Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

Vs

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: None.

CORAM:
Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
22.08.2025

Service stands complete with regard to the respondent No. 5 and 6.
However, there is no representation on their behalf.

Further, response in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 07-05-2025
and order dated 18-07-2025 has not been filed till date. As such, list before
the Hon'ble Court on 09-09-2025.

In the meanwhile, if response is filed same be taken on record.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
22.08.2025
Sarvar